NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF CANDIDATE ELECTION ADDRESSES

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner Election

For the North Yorkshire Police Area

- Each candidates at a Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner Election may provide an election address to the Police Area Returning Officer (PARO) for publication on the website provided by the Minister at www.choosemypcc.org.uk.
- 2. No election address may be included on the website unless it is prepared and submitted to, and approved by, the PARO in accordance with Schedule 8 of the Police and Crime Commissioner (Elections) Order 2012.
- 3. Subject to the requirements imposed by paragraphs 4, 5 and 6 under Schedule 8 of the Police and Crime Commissioner (Elections) Order 2012, the candidate may determine the content of the election address.
- 4. In order for the PARO to consider if an election address is in accordance with the relevant requirements, it must be:
 - submitted by no later than 12 noon on Thursday 8 April 2021;
 - prepared using Form 29 as set out in Part 2 of Schedule 8 of the Police and Crime Commissioner (Elections) Order 2012; and
 - submitted in an electronic form to <u>iwaggott@selby.gov.uk</u> with a copy to <u>democraticservices@selby.gov.uk</u>.
- 5. Further information, including a copy of the form that can be used to submit a candidate election address, is available at www.selby.gov.uk/elections2021 or by contacting democraticservices@selby.gov.uk.

Dated: 15 March 2021 **Police Area Returning Officer:** Janet Waggott